PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
PT65-FD-PW-0305
TEST REPORT
ON
6.0 TO 10.0 GHz
HIGH SPEED
FREQUENCY DISCRIMINATOR
PMI MODEL No:
FD-0518-10
With Option 610
Serial Number: PM409037
Designed
By
Dr. A. GORWARA
Tested
By
R. AFABLE
Reported
By
P. WOOD
MARCH 31, 2005
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 2 of 11
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 KEY FEATURES, SPECIFICATIONS AND PHOTOGRAPH PAGE  2
 PRODUCT FEATURE—SPECIFICATIONS PAGE  3
 PRODUCT FEATURE—MECHANICAL DRAWING PAGE  4
 RETURN LOSS / VSWR (SCOPE IMAGE) PAGE  5
 LOG TRANSFER WITH FREQUENCY (PLOT)  PAGE  6
 LOG TRANSFER WITH ERROR (PLOT) PAGE  7
 VIDEO OUTPUT SLOPE (PLOT) PAGE  8
 VIDEO OUTPUT SLOPE (SCOPE IMAGE) PAGE  10
 SUMMARY TEST DATA AS PRESENTED TO CUSTOMER PAGE  11
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 3 of 11
6.0 TO 10.0 GHz, HIGH SPEED, FREQUENCY DISCRIMINATOR
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10 with Option 610
KEY FEATURES:
 6.0 TO 10.0 GHz
 100 OHMS IMPEDENCE
 20 nS VIDEO RISE TIME
 FREQUENCY RANGE : 6.0 TO 10.0 GHz (OTHER FREQUENCIES AVAILABLE)
 INPUT VSWR : 1.5:1 TYPICAL, 2.0:1 MAXIMUM
 OPERATING INPUT RF POWER : +10 dBm NOMINAL ±0.1 dBm
 VIDEO IMPEDENCE : 100 Ohms NOMINAL
 VIDEO OUTPUT RISE TIME : 20 nS
 VIDEO OUTPUT SLOPE : 50 mV / GHz
 ACCURACY : ±200 MHz TYPICAL, ±300 MHz MAXIMUM
 SURVIVALRF POWER : +15 dBm
 DC POWER SUPPLY (POSITIVE) : +15 VDC @ +75 mA
 DC POWER SUPPLY (NEGATIVE) : –15 VDC @ –75 mA
 SIZE : 2.00” X 1.80” X 0.50”
 WEIGHT : <4 oz.
 INPUT & OUTPUT RF CONNECTORS : SMA FEMALE STANDARD (OTHER OPTIONS AVAILABLE)
 DC POWER CONNECTORS : SOLDER PIN STANDARD (OTHER OPTIONS AVAILABLE)
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 4 of 11
PRODUCT FEATURE—SPECIFICATIONS
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 5 of 11
PRODUCT FEATURE—MECHANICAL DRAWING
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 6 of 11
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 7 of 11
LO
G
 T
R
AN
SF
ER
 W
IT
H
 F
R
EQ
U
EN
C
Y
@
 +
25
 C
15
0.
00
20
0.
00
25
0.
00
30
0.
00
35
0.
00
40
0.
00
45
0.
00
50
0.
00
6.
0
6.
5
7.
0
7.
5
8.
0
8.
5
9.
0
9.
5
10
.0
FR
EQ
U
EN
C
Y
(G
H
z)
VIDEO OUTPUT (mV)
Vi
de
o
ou
t (
m
V)
LOG TRANSFER WITH FREQUENCY
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 8 of 11
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
D
is
cr
im
in
at
or
 E
rr
or
10
0.
00
15
0.
00
20
0.
00
25
0.
00
30
0.
00
35
0.
00
40
0.
00
45
0.
00
50
0.
00
6.
00
6.
50
7.
00
7.
50
8.
00
8.
50
9.
00
9.
50
10
.0
0
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
(G
H
z)
Video Out (millivolts)
-2
50
-2
00
-1
50
-1
00
-5
0
05010
0
15
0
20
0
25
0
Error (MHz)
V
id
eo
 o
ut
 (m
V)
E
rro
r (
M
H
z)
LOG TRANSFER WITH ERROR
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 9 of 11
FD
-0
51
8-
10
D
L4
01
02
0
D
AT
E:
02
/2
8/
05
O
PT
IO
N
 N
U
M
B
ER
:
61
0
FR
EQ
U
EN
C
Y
D
IS
C
R
IM
IN
AT
O
R
In
te
rc
ep
t (
m
v)
63
1
Sl
op
e
(m
v/
db
)
-5
0
6
6.
5
7
7.
5
8
8.
5
9
9.
5
10
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
(G
H
z)
31
9
29
9
29
2
26
9
22
4
19
0
16
6
15
4
13
2
M
ea
su
re
d
Va
lu
es
 (m
v)
-9
-4
14
17
-3
-1
2
-1
1
2
6
Er
ro
r (
m
v)
P
LA
N
A
R
 M
O
N
O
LI
TH
IC
S
 IN
D
U
S
TR
IE
S
73
11
-G
 G
R
O
V
E
 R
O
A
D
, F
R
E
D
E
R
IC
K
, M
D
 2
17
04
TE
L:
 3
01
-6
31
-1
57
9
 F
A
X:
 3
01
-6
62
-2
02
9
U
R
L:
 W
W
W
.P
LA
N
A
R
M
O
N
O
LI
TH
IC
S
.C
O
M
IS
O
 9
00
1:
20
00
 C
E
R
TI
FI
E
D
SL
O
PE
10
0
11
0
12
0
13
0
14
0
15
0
16
0
17
0
18
0
19
0
20
0
21
0
22
0
23
0
24
0
25
0
26
0
27
0
28
0
29
0
30
0
31
0
32
0
6
6.
5
7
7.
5
8
8.
5
9
9.
5
10
FR
EQ
U
EN
C
Y
(G
H
z)
VIDEO OUTPUT (mV)
VI
D
EO
 O
U
TP
U
T
VIDEO OUTPUT SLOPE
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 10 of 11
VIDEO OUTPUT SLOPE
Model Number: FD-0518-10
Frequency:  6 GHz TO 10 GHz
Blue Trace: Video Output (mV)
TEST REPORT
PMI MODEL No: FD-0518-10-610
MARCH 31, 2005
PT65-FD-PW-0305
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.,
7311-G GROVE ROAD, FREDERICK, MD 21704   USA
TEL: 301-631-1579   FAX: 301-662-2029   EMAIL: sales@planarmonolithics.com
Website: www.planarmonolithics.com
Page 11 of 11
SUMMARY TEST DATA AS PRESENTED TO CUSTOMER